

Moved by Winder

Seconded by McGee

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1361

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 44, delete "requirement" and in-  
3 sert: "~~requirement~~ requirements, including a written examination of mate-  
4 rial presented,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

5  
6 On page 3, in line 44, delete "." and insert: ":-"; and following line 44,  
7 insert:

8 "(a) Prelicensing classes shall consist of eight (8) hours of instruc-  
9 tion or as otherwise approved by the department, which shall include the  
10 written examination.

11 (b) Fees applicable to the prelicensing class shall not exceed three  
12 hundred fifty dollars (\$350).

13 (c) Fees applicable to the dealer education program shall not exceed two  
14 hundred dollars (\$200).

15 (d) Any provider as approved by the department shall make the dealer ed-  
16 ucation programs and prelicensing classes available on a monthly basis,  
17 at a minimum."

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

18 On page 4, following line 4, insert:

19 "SECTION 3. This act shall be in full force and effect on and after Jan-  
20 uary 1, 2011."  
21

CORRECTION TO TITLE

22 On page 1, in line 6, delete "PROVIDE" and insert: "REVISE PROVISIONS RE-  
23 LATING TO"; in line 7, delete "RELATING TO AN APPROVED PRELICENSING CLASS  
24 OR PROGRAM" and insert: "FOR VEHICLE DEALERS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE  
25 DATE".  
26